Carlsbad Summer 2019 Basketball League: Boys, Grades 5-6

Sat. June 15, 2019

Game Time Location

P1  11:30 AM Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1
(North)

P6  11:30 AM Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1
(East)

P4 11:30 AM Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2
(West)

p2 11:30 AM Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2
(South)

P5  12:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1
(East)

P3 12:30 PM Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1

(North)

Sat. June 22, 2019

Game Time Location

P8 10:30 AM Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2
(South)

P9 11:30 AM Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1
(North)

P12  11:30 AM Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2
(South)

P11  12:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2
(West)

P10  1:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1
(East)

P7  2:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1

(East)

Fri. June 28, 2019

Game Time Location

Home Team
Stephen Parra 47
Collin Payne 14
Trent Sendre 13
Stagecoach Team 23
2
Collin Payne 16
John Kerschbaum 30

Home Team

Eduardo Preciado

Michael Isaacs

Collin Payne

Aarya Desai

Bobby Mitchell

Charlie Balcar/Jen
Parsons

Home Team

Score

46
39
27
47
60
31

30

40

33

25

57

53

P17 5:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West) Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons 40

P16 6:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West) Collin Payne

Sat. June 29, 2019

Home Team

Game Time Location
P15 12:30 PM Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)
P14 1:30 PM  Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)
P18 1:30 PM  Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)
P13 2:30 PM  Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)

Sat. July 13, 2019

Trent Sendre
John Kerschbaum
Trent Sendre

Stagecoach Team 2

26

34

31

30

32

Score

24

14

20

27

36

29

Score
11

24

Score

39

24

48

55

Away Team

Aarya Desai

Ryan Wilson

Eduardo Preciado

Bobby Mitchell

Charlie Balcar/Jen
Parsons

Michael Isaacs

Away Team

John Kerschbaum

Stagecoach Team
2

John Kerschbaum

Ryan Wilson

Stephen Parra

Trent Sendre

Away Team

Eduardo Preciado

Michael Isaacs

Away Team
Bobby Mitchell

Aarya Desai
Stephen Parra

Ryan Wilson



Game Time
P23 10:30 AM
P21 11:30 AM
P20 11:30 AM
P22 12:30 PM
P19 12:30 PM
P24 1:30 PM

Location

Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)
Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)
Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2
(West)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2
(West)

Sat. July 20, 2019

Game Time
P25 11:30 AM
P28 11:30 AM
P30 12:30 PM
P26 12:30 PM
P29 1:30 PM
P27 1:30 PM

Location

Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1
(North)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1
(East)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1
(East)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2
(West)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2
(West)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1
(East)

Sat. July 27, 2019

Game Time
P35 10:30 AM
P36 11:30 AM
P34 11:30 AM
P31 12:30 PM
P32 12:30 PM
P33 1:30 PM

Sat. August 3,

Game Time
P41 10:30 AM
P44  11:30 AM
P39 12:30 PM
P40 12:30 PM
P42 12:30 PM
P37 1:30 PM
P43 1:30 PM
P38 2:30 PM

Location

Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)
Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)
Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)
Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)

2019

Location

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2
(West)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2
(West)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2
(West)

Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2
(South)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1
(East)

Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1
(East)

Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2
(South)

Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2
(South)

Home Team

Ryan Wilson
Bobby Mitchell
Michael Isaacs
Aarya Desai

Eduardo
Preciado

Aarya Desai

Home Team

John Kerschbaum

Charlie Balcar/Jen
Parsons

Charlie Balcar/Jen
Parsons

Trent Sendre

Eduardo Preciado

Collin Payne

Home Team

Stephen Parra
Bobby Mitchell
Ryan Wilson

Michael Isaacs
Bobby Mitchell

Aarya Desai

Home Team

Michael Isaacs

Michael Isaacs

Charlie Balcar/Jen
Parsons

Aarya Desai

John Kerschbaum

Trent Sendre

Stephen Parra

Stephen Parra

35

36

26

14

23

22

36

49

58

23

48

38

Score

22

30

39

16

14

64

31

21

11

31

42

69

Score

17

34

38

34

28

34

38

33

34

26

28

32

26

44

Score

60

20

28

25

51

24

Score

32

36

32

13

27

12

24

42

Away Team

Stephen Parra
John Kerschbaum
Trent Sendre

Stagecoach Team 2
Collin Payne

Charlie Balcar/Jen
Parsons

Away Team
Stephen Parra
Bobby Mitchell

Stagecoach Team
2

Ryan Wilson

Michael Isaacs

Aarya Desai

Away Team

Stagecoach Team 2
Eduardo Preciado

John Kerschbaum

Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons
Collin Payne

Trent Sendre

Away Team

Bobby Mitchell

Ryan Wilson

Ryan Wilson

Eduardo Preciado

Stagecoach Team
2

Stagecoach Team
2

Eduardo Preciado

Collin Payne
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