# Carlsbad Summer 2019 Basketball League: Boys, Grades 5-6

## Sat. June 15, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P1	11:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)	Stephen Parra	47	46	Aarya Desai
P6	11:30 AM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Collin Payne	14	39	Ryan Wilson
P4	11:30 AM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Trent Sendre	13	27	Eduardo Preciado
P2	11:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Stagecoach Team 2	23	47	Bobby Mitchell
P5	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Collin Payne	16	60	Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons
P3	12:30 PM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)	John Kerschbaum	30	31	Michael Isaacs

## Sat. June 22, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P8	10:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Eduardo Preciado	30	24	John Kerschbaum
P9	11:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)	Michael Isaacs	40	14	Stagecoach Team 2
P12	11:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Collin Payne	33	20	John Kerschbaum
P11	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Aarya Desai	25	27	Ryan Wilson
P10	1:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Bobby Mitchell	57	36	Stephen Parra
P7	2:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons	53	29	Trent Sendre

## Fri. June 28, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P17	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons	40	11	Eduardo Preciado
P16	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Collin Payne	26	24	Michael Isaacs

#### Sat. June 29, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P15	12:30 PM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Trent Sendre	34	39	Bobby Mitchell
P14	1:30 PM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)	John Kerschbaum	31	24	Aarya Desai
P18	1:30 PM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Trent Sendre	30	48	Stephen Parra
P13	2:30 PM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)	Stagecoach Team 2	32	55	Ryan Wilson

#### Sat. July 13, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P23	10:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Ryan Wilson	35	31	Stephen Parra
P21	11:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)	Bobby Mitchell	36	21	John Kerschbaum
P20	11:30 AM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Michael Isaacs	26	11	Trent Sendre
P22	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Aarya Desai	14	31	Stagecoach Team 2
P19	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Eduardo Preciado	23	42	Collin Payne
P24	1:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Aarya Desai	22	69	Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons

## Sat. July 20, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P25	11:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)	John Kerschbaum	22	60	Stephen Parra
P28	11:30 AM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons	30	20	Bobby Mitchell
P30	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons	39	28	Stagecoach Team 2
P26	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Trent Sendre	16	25	Ryan Wilson
P29	1:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Eduardo Preciado	14	51	Michael Isaacs
P27	1:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Collin Payne	64	24	Aarya Desai

# Sat. July 27, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P35	10:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Stephen Parra	36	34	Stagecoach Team 2
P36	11:30 AM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Bobby Mitchell	49	26	Eduardo Preciado
P34	11:30 AM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 1 (North)	Ryan Wilson	58	28	John Kerschbaum
P31	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Michael Isaacs	23	32	Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons
P32	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Bobby Mitchell	48	26	Collin Payne
P33	1:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Aarya Desai	38	44	Trent Sendre

# Sat. August 3, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P41	10:30 AM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Michael Isaacs	17	32	Bobby Mitchell
P44	11:30 AM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Michael Isaacs	34	36	Ryan Wilson
P39	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Charlie Balcar/Jen Parsons	38	32	Ryan Wilson
P40	12:30 PM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Aarya Desai	34	13	Eduardo Preciado
P42	12:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	John Kerschbaum	28	27	Stagecoach Team 2
P37	1:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Trent Sendre	34	12	Stagecoach Team 2
P43	1:30 PM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Stephen Parra	38	24	Eduardo Preciado
P38	2:30 PM	Stagecoach Community Park : Court 2 (South)	Stephen Parra	33	42	Collin Payne